without commenting on merits, at this stage, I found that it is a 

fit  case  for  grant  bail.   The  bail  application  is  accordingly 

allowed.

The applicant is directed to be released on bail on his 

furnishing  a  personal  bond  in  the  sum of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rs. 

Twenty Five Thousand) with one surety in the like amount to 

the satisfaction of the Trial  Court for his appearance before 

the said Court as and when directed.

C.C. as per rules.

(G.S. Solanki)

Judge
Trilok/-